
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

 

IN RE AWI DELAWARE, INC., et al., 

 

Debtors. 

 

) 

) 

) 

)

) 

 

 Chapter 11 

 Case No. 14-12092 (KJC) 

 (Jointly Administered)  

 

BETTER FRUIT INC. and PRINCE FOOD CORP., 

 

Plaintiffs, 

 

v. 

 

WHITE ROSE, INC., BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., 

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SANTANDER 

BANK, N.A., CITY NATIONAL BANK, FULTON 

BANK, CATHAY BANK and C&S WHOLESALE 

GROCERS, INC., 

 

Defendants. 

 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

 

 

 

 

Adv. No. 14-AP-50729 (KJC) 

 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE 

 

James E. Huggett, Esquire of the Delaware law firm, Margolis Edelstein, hereby notifies 

the Clerk of this Court that his client(s) in this bankruptcy case has/have resolved any interests or 

issues in the case, he no longer wishes to receive CM/ECF electronic notices in this particular 

case, and he respectfully requests that he be taken off of the electronic (and any other) 

service list herein going forward in this particular bankruptcy case. 

Dated: October 26, 2021 

Wilmington, Delaware    Respectfully submitted, 

       MARGOLIS EDELSTEIN 

        

       BY: /s/ James E. Huggett_____ 

       James E. Huggett (3956) 

       MARGOLIS EDELSTEIN 

       300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 800 

       Wilmington, DE  19801 

       TEL: (302) 888.1112 

       FAX: (302) 888.1119 

       jhuggett@margolisedelstein.com 
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Adv. No. 14-AP-50729 (KJC) 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I, James E. Huggett, Esquire, hereby certify that on October 26, 2021, I served a copy of 

the Notice of Withdrawal of Appearance to all parties set up to receive service via CM/ECF 

electronic noticing. 

 /s/James E. Huggett   

James E. Huggett (#3956) 
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Frederick B. Rosner  

Julia Klein  

The Rosner Law Group LLC  

824 Market Street, Suite 810  

Wilmington, DE 19801  

rosner@teamrosner.com 
klein@teamrosner.com 

  

Mark Minuti     

Saul Ewing LLP  

222 Delaware Ave, Suite 1200  

P.O. Box 1266  

Wilmington, DE 19899  

mminuti@saul.com 

 

Jeffrey C. Hampton  

Monique Bair DiSabatino  

Saul Ewing LLP  

Centre Square West  

1500 Market Street, 38th Floor  

Philadelphia, PA 19102  

jhampton@saul.com 

mdisabatino@saul.com 

 

Nathaniel Metz  

Saul Ewing LLP  

1200 Liberty Ridge Drive  

Wayne, PA 19087-5569  

nmetz@saul.com 

  

Kevin J. Nash, Esq.  

GOLDBERG WEPRIN  

FINKEL GOLDSTEIN LLP  

1501 Broadway – 22nd Fl.  

New York, New York 10036  

KNash@gwfglaw.com 
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